

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11085/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2007 in WP No. 4630/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVAJI VIDYAPEETH SEVAK SANGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE-CHANCELLOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Chitale,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that on 18.1.2011 he has filed the affidavit of dasti service in regard to respondents 7, 21 and 23. It is stated in the affidavit that service has not been effected on the above respondents. Petitioner is directed to serve fresh dasti on the respondents 7, 21 and 23 and file proof of service within four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master