

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11085/2007

SHIVAJI VIDYAPEETH SEVAK SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE-CHANCELLOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for rectification of order passed earlier)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner granted a week's
time, as a last chance, for curing the defects in the
application for substituted service.

List on 28.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR