

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11085/2007

SHIVAJI VIDYAPEETH SEVAK SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE-CHANCELLOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,rectification of order passed earlier

Date: 16/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ravikant,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Keshav Ranjan,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice addressed to respondent 21 and 23 have been returned with remarks "incomplete address, returned to the sender". Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against the above respondents in correct address. Await return of notice of respondent No. 7 also.

List the matter on 15.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar