

b

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11085/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2007 in WP No.4630/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVAJI VIDYAPEETH SEVAK SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE-CHANCELLOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh,AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.4 of 2012 filed by the petitioner is allowed in terms of the prayer made and the names of respondent nos. 21 and 23 are deleted from the array of parties subject to all just exceptions.

The amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

| |Court Master

| |

| |