

\202

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11085/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2007 in WP No.4630/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVAJI VIDYAPEETH SEVAK SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE-CHANCELLOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) MR. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Mike P. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Madhu Sudan)
| |Court Master

|